. Village and Survey Number

JOINT INSPECTION REPORT

Village Length Width CTS/Survey | Areain | Legal Status
No. ha.
(M) (M)
Kharigaon 25 40 73 0.1009 Un-Notified
Forest
92 77 0.3675 Reserved
Forest
(Section-4)
27 8/3 0.1094 Un-Notified
Forest
Balkum 82 40 S/ Pt 0.3284 Un-notified
Forest
23 178 Pt 0.0940 Un-notified
Forest
153 182 Pt 0.6118 Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)
126 R/1 Pt 0.5038 Un-Notified
Forest
187 134/1 0.7477 Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)
28 0/8 Pt 0.1093 Un-Notified
Forest
23 135 Pt 0.0914 Un-Notified
Forest
5 45 127/1 0.0199 Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)
1 59 is Pt 0.0050 Private
Forest




63

10

30

25

P/1Pt

0.2831

Un-Notified |
Forest

55 Pt

0.0274

Reserved R
Forest
(Section-4)

32 Pt

0.0311

Un-Notified
Forest

33 Pt

0.0487

Private
Forest

59/2

0.1386

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)

3L Pt

0.1079

Private
Forest

Kolshet

28

63

40

41

41

58

152

60

45

293Pt

0.1276

Private
Forest

36/1B, 2

0.2816

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)

28 Pt

0.1812

Un-Notified
Forest

Z29.Pt

0.2040

Un-Notified
Forest

29/2

0.1650

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)

30/1,3

0.2395

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)

294 Pt

0.5958

Private
Forest

25/1A,2,4

0.2665

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)




52

43

292

86

205

308

43

12

35

59

38

20

246 Pt

0.0122

Un-Notified
Forest

245 Pt

0.2372

Private
Forest/MCGM
LAND

244 Pt

0.1961

Private
Forest

286/1

1.3140

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)

242 Pt

0.3899

Private
Forest

295 Pt

0.9246

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)

277 Pt

1.3826

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)

0/2 Pt

0.1926

Un-Notified
Forest

S/1 Pt

0.0565

Un-Notified
Forest

223 Pt

0.1564

Private
Forest

296 Pt

0.2659

Private
Forest

278 Pt

0727

Private
Forest

227 Pt

0.0921

Un-Notified
Forest

Kavesar

40

314 Pt

0.0311

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)




17

36

27

21

315 Pt

0.0682

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)

Creeck

0.1463

Un-Notified
Mangrove
Forest

43 Pt

0.0188

Un-Notified
Mangrove
Forest

302/8

;1079

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)

266 Pt

0.0843

Un-Notified
Mangrove
Forest

Wadavli

21

149 Pt

0.0826

Un-Notified
Mangrove
Forest

128 Pt

0.0150

Un-Notified
Mangrove
Forest

126/3

0.0013

Reserved
Forest
(Section 4)

Bhayanderpada

50

18

45

8 Pt

.dall

Private
Forest

31 Pt

0.0809

Private
Forest

g Pt

0.0253

Un-Notified
Mangrove
Forest

10Pt

0.0361

Private
Forest




Mogharpada 40 40 30 0.1619 Un-Notified
Class 2 Land
Total 12.2607
2. F.S./Coupe Number NA

3. The four boundaries of the forest
Area demanded.
4. The area has/does not have tree growth
If yes what is its density
It is certified that work has been
Started
i) On Non-Forest Area
ii) On Forest Area
7. ltisalso certified that the forest
area actually required for the project
has been demarcated on the ground
8. Actual Forest Area required for
Completion of the project work
9. Date of Joint Inspection

o

Attached as per the notification.

There is Mangrove growth in forest land
Average density is 0.1 to 0.4 below

No work has been started.

No work has been started.

Yes, the forest area required for the project
has been demarcated on the ground.

: 12,2607 Ha.

: 26/05/ 2022

Itis agreed that the forest area mentioned above is found correct on the spotand on map

\*&SL*
Executive Enginéer (PWD)
Thane Municipal Corporation

Date:- /
Place: -

S
Assistant Conservator of Forests
Mumbai Mangrove Protection Unit




