## **IOINT INSPECTION REPORT**

## 1. Village and Survey Number

Village	Length (M)	Width (M)	CTS/Survey No.	Area in ha.	Legal Status
Kharigaon	25	40	73	0.1009	Un-Notified Forest
	92		77	0.3675	Reserved Forest (Section-4)
activity activity	27		S/3	0.1094	Un-Notified Forest
Balkum	82	40	S/2 Pt	0.3284	Un-notified Forest
	23		178 Pt	0.0940	Un-notified Forest
	153		182 Pt	0.6118	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
	126		R/1 Pt	0.5038	Un-Notified Forest
	187		134/1	0.7477	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
	28		0/8 Pt	0.1093	Un-Notified Forest
30 (A) (A)	23		135 Pt	0.0914	Un-Notified Forest
	5	45	127/1	0.0199	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
	1		59 is Pt	0.0050	Private Forest

	63		P/1 Pt	0.2831	Un-Notified Forest
	6		55 Pt	0.0274	Reserved Forest (Section-4)
	7		32 Pt	0.0311	Un-Notified Forest
	10		33 Pt	0.0487	Private Forest
	30		59/2	0.1386	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	25		31 Pt	0.1079	Private Forest
Kolshet	28	45	293 Pt	0.1276	Private Forest
betteer-su s	63		36/1B, 2	0.2816	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
Secretary	40	Pet	28 Pt	0.1812	Un-Notified Forest
da saabagas k	41		29 Pt	0.2040	Un-Notified Forest
periode et le	41		29/2	0.1650	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
	53		30/1,3	0.2395	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
Testelat 1 gas	132	0.560 (0.500)	294 Pt	0.5958	Private Forest
	60		25/1A,2,4	0.2665	Reserved Forest (Section 4)

	3		246 Pt	0.0122	Un-Notified Forest
	52		245 Pt	0.2372	Private Forest/MCGM LAND
	43		244 Pt	0.1961	Private Forest
	292		286/1	1.3140	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
	86		242 Pt	0.3899	Private Forest
	205		295 Pt	0.9246	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
native to a ti	308	76.6	277 Pt	1.3826	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
tennal qu	43		0/2 Pt	0.1926	Un-Notified Forest
	12		S/1 Pt	0.0565	Un-Notified Forest
Laviolick, T.	35		223 Pt	0.1564	Private Forest
	59		296 Pt	0.2659	Private Forest
	38		278 Pt	0.1727	Private Forest
	20		297 Pt	0.0921	Un-Notified Forest
Kavesar	8	40	314 Pt	0.0311	Reserved Forest (Section 4)

	17		315 Pt	0.0682	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
	36	AST .	Creek	0.1463	Un-Notified Mangrove Forest
	5		43 Pt	0.0188	Un-Notified Mangrove Forest
	27		302/8	0.1079	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
	21		266 Pt	0.0843	Un-Notified Mangrove Forest
Wadavli	21		129 Pt	0.0826	Un-Notified Mangrove Forest
	4		128 Pt	0.0150	Un-Notified Mangrove Forest
	1		126/3	0.0013	Reserved Forest (Section 4)
Bhayanderpada	50	45	8 Pt	0.2211	Private Forest
	18		31 Pt	0.0809	Private Forest
1	5		9 Pt	0.0253	Un-Notified Mangrove Forest
	8		10 Pt	0.0361	Private Forest

Mogharpada	40	40	30	0.1619	Un-Notified Class 2 Land
Total				12.2607	

NA

2. F.S./Coupe Number

3. The four boundaries of the forest Area demanded.

Attached as per the notification.

4. The area has/does not have tree growth

There is Mangrove growth in forest land

5. If yes what is its density

Average density is 0.1 to 0.4 below

6. It is certified that work has been Started

i) On Non-Forest Area

ii) On Forest Area

No work has been started. No work has been started.

7. It is also certified that the forest area actually required for the project

has been demarcated on the ground

: Yes, the forest area required for the project has been demarcated on the ground.

8. Actual Forest Area required for Completion of the project work

9. Date of Joint Inspection

: 26/05/2022

: 12.2607 Ha.

It is agreed that the forest area mentioned above is found correct on the spot and on map

Executive Engineer (PWD)

Thane Municipal Corporation

**Assistant Conservator of Forests** Mumbai Mangrove Protection Unit

Date: -

/2023

Place: -